## 502631285 01/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2677893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL MEISTER			01/02/2014		
JENS PETERSEN			12/19/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CORNING GILBERT INC.				
Street Address:	800 17TH ST. N.W.				
Internal Address:	PO BOX 489				
City:	HICKORY				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28603				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Nun	Number		
Application Number: 13795		13795843	843		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:       (248)641-0270         Phone:       248-641-1600         Email:       jogg@hdp.com					
	<i>sent via US Ma</i> HAR 5445	When the email attempt is unsuccessful NESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC (CORNI CORPORATE DR.  MICHIGAN 48098			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	16551G-000061-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT M. SIMINSKI	ROBERT M. SIMINSKI		
Signature:		/Robert M. Siminski/	/Robert M. Siminski/		

502631285 PATENT REEL: 031947 FRAME: 0601

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: HI12-127

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORNING GILBERT INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at Hickory, North Carolina, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a QUICK MOUNT CONNECTOR FOR A COAXIAL CABLE, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE 3/1-14 Michael Market

DATE 19/12-2018 Jan 1-2

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: H112-127

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this			
2/-14	4 dral Hatza		
Date	Michael Meister		
<u> 1</u> 9/4-26/3	Land Carl	7	
Date	Jens Pétersen		
	2013, before me personally can		
In the day of	2013, before me personally can be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	ne Michael Meister kno that they executed the sar	own to be the person me.
	<u> </u>		
	Wilgess		
on the <u>2</u> day of <u>)(ev)</u> escribed in and who executed if	U & 4 2014, before me personally ca be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged t	inic Jens Petersen kno- that they executed the sar	wn to be the persor
		•	

Revised: October 1, 2012